OBLAST Novy BydZov (Czech Republic) ¢na Cidlina (Czech Brezno (Slovakia) Muranska Planina (Slovakia) Ciechanow (Poland) | Ogre (Latvia) Cascinette dlvrea (Italy)
name contact name contact name contact name contact name contact name [ contact name contact
Samosprava Romana Rehorkova [rehorkova@klicperka.cz Otakar Kuchaf o.kuchar@tiscali.cz Ingrid Veverkova veverkova.msu@brezno.sk JPeter Minarik ocuvalaska@mbox.zelpo.sk |Grazyna Czerviriska [gracze@wp.pl Silvija Velberga ekonom@oic.lv
self government Jifi Hruska 420607594421 Edgars Parpucis
Milan Stocek stocek@atre.cz Sanda Pavelkopa
Jan Kubanek kubanek.nb@seznam.cz Nikolajs Sapoznikovs
Statni sprava [Alena Pohorelska pohorelska.msu@brezno.sk
public administration
ické planovani_|Lenka Taicl va |taichmanova@novybydzov.cz Milada Medvedova | medvedova.msu@brezno.sk Grazyna Czervifiska_|gracze@wp.pl Jana Briede jana_briede@oic.lv
strategic planning Jan Kubanek kubanek.nb@seznam.cz Uldis Apinis buvvalde@oic.lv Piero Osenga sindaco@comune.cascinette.to.it
Martin Kofinek korinek@novybydzov.cz
Verejné investice Lenka Taichmanova |taichmanova@novybydzov.cz |Vaclav Bare$ stavokakosice@cbox.cz_|Ruzena Sefrankova_|sefrankova.msu@brezno.sk Grazyna Czervifiska_|gracze@wp.pl Jana Briede jana_briede@oic.Iv
public investment Gita Bambane gitab@mail.ogredome.lv
Date Grisle dacegr@tvnet.lv




Public service

OBLAST Novy BydZov (Czech Republic) ¢na Cidlina (Czech Republic) Brezno (Slovakia) Muranska Planina (Slovakia) Ciechanow (Poland) Ogre (Latvia) Cascinette d’lvrea (Italy)
name contact name contact name [ contact [ contact name contact name [ contact name contact
Skolstvi Jaroslava Sedivy lgym@gnb.cz Ladislav Vlachy Ivlachlgkarlovka.cz Viera Chudikova chudikova.msu@brezno.sk ndiakova@gmail.com Maruta Jekabsone |marutaj@oic.lv
education Miroslav JanouSek [reditel@klicperka.cz Ineta Tamane ineta.tamane@oic.lv
Antonin Marsik marsik@novybydzov.cz Aina Berce aina@oic.lv
Jana Omastova ana.omastova@worldonline.cz Sandra Jekovica sandrajek@inbox.lv
Eva Subrova slunicko.ms@tiscali.cz Gundega Dege gundega.dege@malkalne.lv
| Jitka Kucerova ms.palackeho@tiscali.cz Signe Kraukle omaksla@oic.lv
Vaclav Malek reditel@sosnb.cz Modris Krumins omuzskola@inbox.lv
Gunta Goizevska omuzskola@inbox.lv
[imars Dreija objc@oic.lv
Technicke sluzby Josef KoziSek kozisek.josef@seznam.cz Jan Gréner grener. msu@brezno.sk Wojciech Dzilifiski __|zkmci@ci.onet.pl Edgars Parpucis edgars.parpucis@inbox.lv
technical service Milena Zakova zakova@novybydzov.cz [ Tomas Gabor tsbrezno@slovanet.sk
Waste management Francesco Terzi cascinette@comune.cascinette.to.it
Krizové fizeni Ondfrej Kunst kunst@novybydzov.cz Miroslav Uchytil statosta.chlumec@tiscali.cz | Tibor Potkany potkany.msu@brezno.sk
crisis management




Social and health services, seniors

(OBLAST | Novy BydZov (Czech Republic) Spole¢na Cidlina (Czech Republic) Brezno (Slovakia) Muranska Planina (Slovakia) | Ciechanow (Poland) Ogre (Latvia) Cascinette d’Ivrea (ltaly)
name | contact name contact name contact name contact I_ name contact name | contact name contact

seniofi a zdravotné postizeni I_gﬁnie\a Luskova luskova@novybydzov.cz Ladislav Simegek simecek.lad@seznam.cz Ivana KruZliakova kruzliakova.msu@brezno.sk p. Tiov¢&iova oumichalova@stonline.sk |BoZena Zywiecka Lana Feigina lanafe@inbox.lv Mariella Termine mariellater@yahoo.it
seniors tépanka Holmanova sHolmanova@seznam.cz Katarina Kokavcova [Anna Pindiakova ocupolhora@stonline.sk Inta Auzina ogressd@oic.lv

Viadimir Kulich kulich.vladimir@seznam.cz . Sekels

Milan Jansky usp.jansky@tiscali.cz |E Grl

Stefan reditel@usp-skrivany.cz

Josef Biciste reditel@pohodahumburky.cz

Hana Svobodova

Helena Safafikova 421732565443

prace s etniky

Daniela Luskova

Jarmila Mihalikova

revence kriminality

Daniela Luskova

luskova@novybydzov.cz
social work with ethnic group  |Hana Stara stara@novybydzov.cz p. Jonasova
Julius Stulraiter
socialné vylouceni Ivana Havlinova sestra Barbara
socialexclusion Hana Stara Zuzana Brozmanova _|zuzana.brozmanova@upsvar.sk Elena Crotta cascinette@comune.cascinette.to.it
IPeler P nacelnik.msp@brezno.sk

Hana Stara

Hana Holkova

Petra Klozova

klozova@novybydzov.cz

[Jan Kubinec

kubinec@novybydzov.cz

Dalibor Horsky

dalibor.horsky@seznam.cz

[ Jaromir Pelanek

arda.pel@tiscali.cz

projekty ESF

Daniela Luskova

projects ESF

Hana Stara

luskova@novybydzov.cz
stara@novybydzov.cz

Vendulka Havlinova

Aina Driviniece

v.havlinova@novybydzov.cz

aina@juridiskaisserviss.lv




Sport, culture, non-profit organizations

Novy BydZzov (Czech Republic) Spolecna Cidlina (Czech Brezno (Slovakia) Muranska Planina (Slovakia) Ciechanow (Poland) Ogre (Latvia) Cascinette d’Ivrea (Italy)
name contact name contact name contact name contact name contact name contact name contact
lesnictvi Jan Drugda drugda@novybydzov.cz
forestry
myslivost Jan Drugda drugda@novybydzov.cz
hunting
kultura Zuzana Kucerova kucerova@novybydzov.cz Daina Raituma kulturascentrs@oic.lv
culture Maruta Jekabsone |marutaj@oic.lv

amatérské divadlo Petr Kruli§ info@jiraskovodivadlo.cz

amateur theatre

sport Karel Rygl karelrygl@seznam.cz Maris Kurilovics opsc123@hotmail.com
sports Marika Salcevica marikasalcevica@inbox.lv

chovatelé, péstitelé

Vojtéch Cesak

vojtac@post.cz

breeders, plannters

zajmové organizace

Raitis Gultnieks

ogresroni@inbox.Ilv

organizations concerned

Guna Kriskane

ergo@apollo.lv

Aina Driviniece

aina@juridiskaisserviss.lv




